Table of Contents

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS

The following table sets forth:

� The name of each selling stockholder;

� The number of shares of common stock and the percentage of the total shares of common stock outstanding that each selling
stockholder beneficially owned as of November 2, 2010;

� The number of shares of common stock beneficially owned by each selling stockholder that are being offered under this prospectus
supplement; and

� The number of shares of common stock and the percentage of total shares of common stock outstanding to be beneficially owned by
each selling stockholder following the offering contemplated by this prospectus supplement.

The information regarding the identity of the selling stockholders and their affiliations, including their beneficial ownership of shares of our
common stock, is based solely on information provided by or on behalf of the selling stockholders.

Shares Beneficially
Owned

Prior to Offering(1)

Number  of
Shares

Being Offered

Number
of Shares
Subject
to Over-
Allotment
Option

Shares Beneficially  Owned
After Offering(2)

Name Number Percent Number Percent

Number
with Over-
Allotment
Option

Percent
with Over-
Allotment
Option

MAGNETAR CAPITAL FUND LP(3) 1,361,451 4.09% 258,034 38,705 1,103,417 3.32% 1,064,712 3.20%
MAGNETAR CAPITAL MASTER
FUND, LTD(3) 5,117,202 15.38% 1,433,424 215,014 3,683,778 11.07% 3,468,764 10.43%

TOTAL 6,478,653 19.47% 1,691,458 253,719 4,787,195 14.39% 4,533,476 13.63%

(1) Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with Rule 13d-3 under the Exchange Act.
(2) Applicable percentage of ownership is based on 33,270,844 shares of our common stock outstanding on November 2, 2010.
(3) This entity is controlled and/or managed by Magnetar Financial LLC or its affiliates.

S-37

Edgar Filing: Solar Capital Ltd. - Form 497

Table of Contents 68

Table of Contents

UNDERWRITING

Citigroup Global Markets Inc., Morgan Stanley & Co. Incorporated and Wells Fargo Securities, LLC are acting as joint bookrunning managers
of the offering and as representatives of the underwriters named below. Subject to the terms and conditions stated in the underwriting agreement
dated the date of this prospectus supplement, each underwriter named below has agreed to purchase, and the selling stockholders have agreed to